



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 06-1E6704

01/25/2023

Project ID: 0622000081

KERN COUNTY IN ARVIN FROM 0.1 MILE WEST OF COMANCHE
DRIVE TO EL TEJON HIGHWAY

Contract Code: C

Location: 06-Ker-223-R20.1/21.1

Planting, irrigation work and thermoplastic stripping.

Number of Items: 32

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 10 **Total Number of Working Days:** 310 **Overrun/Underrun:** -337,729.50

Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** 773,953.50 **% Over/Under Est:** -43.64%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	Phone	CSLB#	Preference
1	\$436,224.00	VC0000003717	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. 3707 W GARDEN GROVE BLVD ORANGE CA 92868	(714)939-6600	00492862	CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$619,000.00	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 12200 BLOOMFIELD AVE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670	(562)929-1128	00000088	CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$766,425.00	VC2200002094	POLO ENGINEERING, INC. 30758 Sloan Canyon Rd Castaic CA 91384	(310)486-2065	1051001	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	\$881,940.00	VC1800002414	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO., INC. 21161 LYONS BALD MT. ROAD SONORA CA 95370	(209)743-4911	01024425	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60.0	200.00	12,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	12,500.00	12,500.00
0004	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0005	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0006	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	700.00	700.00
0007	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	9.0	350.00	3,150.00
0008	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0009	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	510.0	2.50	1,275.00
0010	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
0011	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	10.0	230.00	2,300.00
0012	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	760.0	0.15	114.00
0013	204011	PLANT (GROUP K)	EA	130.0	360.00	46,800.00
0014	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	9,500.00	9,500.00
0015	205033	GRAVEL MULCH	SQFT	24,400.0	4.45	108,580.00
0016	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	40.0	114.00	4,560.00
0017	038007	TREE GRATE	EA	7.0	3,450.00	24,150.00
0018	206005	EDGING	LF	1,750.0	10.00	17,500.00
0019	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0020	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0021	820131	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K)	EA	6.0	200.00	1,200.00
0022	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5.0	130.00	650.00
0023	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	230.0	25.00	5,750.00
0024	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20.0	500.00	10,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	3,540.0	13.00	46,020.00
0026	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0027	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0028	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	165.0	15.00	2,475.00
0029	F 208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	100.0	20.00	2,000.00
0030	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0031	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	10,500.00	10,500.00
0032	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	33,000.00	33,000.00
					Total	436,224.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
0002	365.00	21,900.00	1,700.00	102,000.00	750.00	45,000.00
0003	11,000.00	11,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0004	4,000.00	4,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0005	3,050.00	3,050.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
0006	600.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0007	600.00	5,400.00	950.00	8,550.00	250.00	2,250.00
0008	2,000.00	2,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0009	2.25	1,147.50	4.00	2,040.00	10.00	5,100.00
0010	112,000.00	112,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0011	90.00	900.00	375.00	3,750.00	300.00	3,000.00
0012	0.95	722.00	100.00	76,000.00	1.00	760.00
0013	515.00	66,950.00	700.00	91,000.00	500.00	65,000.00
0014	23,000.00	23,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0015	3.00	73,200.00	2.50	61,000.00	3.00	73,200.00
0016	240.00	9,600.00	175.00	7,000.00	100.00	4,000.00
0017	4,000.00	28,000.00	4,575.00	32,025.00	4,000.00	28,000.00
0018	14.50	25,375.00	13.00	22,750.00	20.00	35,000.00
0019	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0020	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0021	95.00	570.00	175.00	1,050.00	500.00	3,000.00
0022	110.00	550.00	150.00	750.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
0023	21.00	4,830.00	25.00	5,750.00	20.00	4,600.00
0024	450.00	9,000.00	600.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00
0025	9.35	33,099.00	12.85	45,489.00	9.50	33,630.00
0026	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0027	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0028	125.00	20,625.00	35.00	5,775.00	20.00	3,300.00
0029	140.00	14,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	25.00	2,500.00
0030	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0031	38,881.50	38,881.50	25,000.00	25,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
0032	40,000.00	40,000.00	36,496.00	36,496.00	75,000.00	75,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2023

Contract Number: 06-1E6704

Total: **\$619,000.00**

\$766,425.00

\$881,940.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 25 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 9 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 21 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 22 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 23 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-1E6704
06-KER-223-R20.1/21.1
1/25/2023

PAGE S2
1/26/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 31 (31%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 3, 4, 9, 21-24
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	LANE CLOSURES
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 25 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 32 (18%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	PARTIAL MOBILIZATION
	3P CONSTRUCTION INC. MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 26 (100%)
	RTC, INC. SAN JOSE CA	24331	ITEM 5 (100%)
RTC, INC. SAN JOSE CA	24331	ITEM 6 (100%)	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002414	SAFETY STIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (50%)
	SAFETY STIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SAFETY STIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 31 (10%)
	SAFETY STIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	SAFETY STIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	SAFETY STIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 4 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 21 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 31 (30%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 9 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 21 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 22 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 23 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)